



Prepared on: 06/27/2013

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 6-6-13
Project Number: 012-152 & 010-151
PCN: i30d & i2xm
COUNTY: Edmunds & Marshall

| BID ITEM NUMBER | BID ITEM | QUANTITY | UNIT | CONTRACTOR | | CONTRACTOR | |
|---|---|--------------|------|------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| | | | | BID PRICE | ITEM TOTAL | BID PRICE | ITEM TOTAL |
| | | | | | | <i>Upper Plains Contracting</i> | <i>Diamond Surfacing, Inc.</i> |
| | | | | | | <i>Aberdeen, SD</i> | <i>Rogers, MN</i> |
| 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 | 37,102.55 | 37,102.55 |
| 110E0300 | Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter | 60 | Ft | 13.00 | 780.00 | 7.09 | 425.40 |
| 110E7700 | Remove Drop Inlet Frame & Grate Assembly for Reset | 1 | Each | 350.00 | 350.00 | 210.00 | 210.00 |
| 110E7710 | Remove Manhole Frame & Lid for Reset | 2 | Each | 350.00 | 700.00 | 210.00 | 420.00 |
| 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 50 | CuYd | 8.00 | 400.00 | 8.00 | 400.00 |
| 260E2010 | Gravel Cushion | 100 | Ton | 40.00 | 4,000.00 | 31.90 | 3,190.00 |
| 380E5020 | Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair | 360.5 | SqYd | 175.00 | 63,087.50 | 320.96 | 115,706.08 |
| 380E5030 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | 1363.8 | SqYd | 150.00 | 204,570.00 | 178.77 | 243,806.53 |
| 380E6000 | Dowel Bar | 448 | Each | 9.00 | 4,032.00 | 6.06 | 2,714.88 |
| 380E6110 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | 2458 | Each | 12.00 | 29,496.00 | 11.90 | 29,250.20 |
| 634E0010 | Flagging | 200.00 | Hour | 23.05 | 4,610.00 | 23.05 | 4,610.00 |
| 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 2020.00 | Unit | 1.50 | 3,030.00 | 2.50 | 5,050.00 |
| 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.00 | LS | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 58,208.29 | 58,208.29 |
| 634E0610 | 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2 | 1440.00 | Ft | 1.50 | 2,160.00 | 1.82 | 2,620.80 |
| 650E0080 | Type B68 Concrete Curb & Gutter | 60.00 | Ft | 30.00 | 1,800.00 | 27.00 | 1,620.00 |
| 670E7000 | Reset Drop Inlet Frame & Grate Assembly | 1.00 | Each | 350.00 | 350.00 | 210.00 | 210.00 |
| 671E7000 | Reset Manhole Frame & Lid | 2.00 | Each | 350.00 | 700.00 | 210.00 | 420.00 |
| 734E0845 | Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame & Grate | 35.00 | Each | 115.00 | 4,025.00 | 120.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 734E0847 | Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet | 96.00 | Ft | 20.00 | 1,920.00 | 17.00 | 1,632.00 |
| 734E5010 | Sweeping | 6.00 | Hour | 200.00 | 1,200.00 | 182.25 | 1,093.50 |
| Bid from B&B Contracting was withdrawn. | | TOTAL | | | 412,210.50 | | 512,890.23 |